

BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ADVERTISED: July 9, 2009
 BID OPENED: August 5, 2009
 PROJECT NUMBER: 04451-09-1
 W.O. NUMBER: 2250

PROJECT: Overlay of Lower Honcut Road
 PROJECT LOCATION: From State Route 70 to Palermo Honcut Highway
 DESCRIPTION: Overlaying an existing two-lane roadway with the application of 0.17 feet of type "A" hot mix asphalt concrete, over pavement reinforcing fabric, over 0.10 feet of type "A" hot mix asphalt leveling course, and including: traffic control; transition grinding of the existing pavement; installation of thermoplastic traffic stripes, pavement markings and retroreflective pavement markers.

NO.	ITEMS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				1		2	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
1	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	Construction Site Management	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,073.00	\$4,073.00
5	Pavement Grinding	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Aggregate Base	1,600.00	TON	\$25.00	\$40,000.00	\$22.00	\$35,200.00	\$19.25	\$30,800.00
7	Paving Asphalt Binder (PG 64-10 Tack Coat)	65.00	TON	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$65.00
8	Paint Binder Tack Coat (Leveling Course)	26.50	TON	\$200.00	\$5,300.00	\$400.00	\$10,600.00	\$1.00	\$26.50
9	Pavement Reinforcing Fabric	57,550.00	SY	\$1.50	\$86,325.00	\$1.08	\$62,154.00	\$1.11	\$63,880.50
10	Asphalt Concrete (Type A)	11,500.00	TON	\$80.00	\$920,000.00	\$65.20	\$749,800.00	\$69.00	\$793,500.00
11	4" Thermoplastic Stripe	63,600.00	LF	\$0.35	\$22,260.00	\$0.16	\$10,176.00	\$0.16	\$10,176.00
12	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	720.00	SF	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$2.90	\$2,088.00	\$2.90	\$2,088.00
13	Pavement Markers (Retroreflective)	900.00	EA	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00
14	Remove & Salvage M.B.G.R. (Wood Post)	270.00	LF	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00
15	Metal Beam Guard Railing (Wood Post)	100.00	LF	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
16	Terminal End Treatment, Type SRT-350	4.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
TOTAL THIS SHEET					\$1,167,395.00	\$931,973.00	\$949,999.00	\$949,999.00	
SHEET 1 OF 5									-22.88%

Knife River Construction
 1764 Skyway
 Chico, CA 95928

Granite Construction Company
 P.O. Box 1630
 Oroville, CA 95965

BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ADVERTISED: July 9, 2009
 BID OPENED: August 5, 2009
 PROJECT NUMBER: 04451-09-1
 W.O. NUMBER: 2250

PROJECT: Overlay of Lower Honcut Road
 PROJECT LOCATION: From State Route 70 to Palermo Honcut Highway
 DESCRIPTION: Overlaying an existing two-lane roadway with the application of 0.17 feet of type "A" hot mix asphalt concrete, over pavement reinforcing fabric, over 0.10 feet of type "A" hot mix asphalt leveling course, and including: traffic control; transition grinding of the existing pavement; installation of thermoplastic traffic stripes, pavement markings and retroreflective pavement markers.

NO.	ITEMS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3		4		5	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
1	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	Construction Site Management	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Pavement Grinding	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Aggregate Base	1,600.00	TON	\$28.50	\$45,600.00	\$24.00	\$38,400.00	\$18.00	\$28,800.00
7	Paving Asphalt Binder (PG 64-10 Tack Coat)	65.00	TON	\$5.50	\$357.50	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$65.00
8	Paint Binder Tack Coat (Leveling Course)	26.50	TON	\$775.00	\$20,537.50	\$480.00	\$12,720.00	\$1.00	\$26.50
9	Pavement Reinforcing Fabric	57,550.00	SY	\$1.35	\$77,692.50	\$1.10	\$63,305.00	\$1.13	\$65,031.50
10	Asphalt Concrete (Type A)	11,500.00	TON	\$71.25	\$819,375.00	\$75.60	\$869,400.00	\$77.90	\$895,850.00
11	4" Thermoplastic Stripe	63,600.00	LF	\$0.30	\$19,080.00	\$0.15	\$9,540.00	\$0.16	\$10,176.00
12	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	720.00	SF	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$3.00	\$2,160.00	\$2.90	\$2,088.00
13	Pavement Markers (Retroreflective)	900.00	EA	\$3.25	\$2,925.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00
14	Remove & Salvage M.B.G.R. (Wood Post)	270.00	LF	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00
15	Metal Beam Guard Railing (Wood Post)	100.00	LF	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
16	Terminal End Treatment, Type SRT-350	4.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
TOTAL THIS SHEET				\$1,040,127.50	\$1,041,980.00	\$1,041,980.00	\$1,041,980.00	\$1,053,927.00	\$1,053,927.00
SHEET 2 OF 5				-12.24%	-12.04%	-12.04%	-12.04%	-10.77%	-10.77%

BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ADVERTISED: July 9, 2009
 BID OPENED: August 5, 2009
 PROJECT NUMBER: 04451-09-1
 W.O. NUMBER: 2250

PROJECT: Overlay of Lower Honcut Road
 PROJECT LOCATION: From State Route 70 to Palermo Honcut Highway
 DESCRIPTION: Overlaying an existing two-lane roadway with the application of 0.17 feet of type "A" hot mix asphalt concrete, over pavement reinforcing fabric, over 0.10 feet of type "A" hot mix asphalt leveling course, and including: traffic control; transition grinding of the existing pavement; installation of thermoplastic traffic stripes, pavement markings and retroreflective pavement markers.

NO.	CONTRACT ITEMS	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6		7		8		
		QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	
				Sierra Equipment Rental 8176 Road 44 Glenn, CA 95943						
1	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$9,939.00	\$9,939.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$5,430.00	\$5,430.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
3	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1.00	LS	\$535.00	\$535.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
4	Construction Site Management	1.00	LS	\$1,182.00	\$1,182.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
5	Pavement Grinding	1.00	LS	\$4,510.00	\$4,510.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
6	Aggregate Base	1,600.00	TON	\$21.00	\$33,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
7	Paving Asphalt Binder (PG 64-10 Tack Coat)	65.00	TON	\$1.00	\$65.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
8	Paint Binder Tack Coat (Leveling Course)	26.50	TON	\$588.00	\$15,582.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
9	Pavement Reinforcing Fabric	57,550.00	SY	\$1.00	\$57,550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
10	Asphalt Concrete (Type A)	11,500.00	TON	\$80.74	\$928,510.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
11	4" Thermoplastic Stripe	63,600.00	LF	\$0.28	\$18,030.60		\$0.00		\$0.00	
12	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	720.00	SF	\$5.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
13	Pavement Markers (Retroreflective)	900.00	EA	\$4.00	\$3,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
14	Remove & Salvage M.B.G.R. (Wood Post)	270.00	LF	\$7.00	\$1,890.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
15	Metal Beam Guard Railing (Wood Post)	100.00	LF	\$63.00	\$6,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
16	Terminal End Treatment, Type SRT-350	4.00	EA	\$2,310.00	\$9,240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
TOTAL THIS SHEET					\$1,099,563.60		\$0.00		\$0.00	
SHEET 3 OF 5					-6.17%					